-  Too wide will cause ribbon wrinkle during printing. 
-  Too narrow causes a white wear mark on printhead resulting in print 

head damage. 

-   Improper use of printhead cleaning cards can result in printhead damage. 

-  This guarantee is limited to a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days or four million (4,000,000) linear inches of   
use, whichever comes first.

-  For this guarantee to be valid, you must follow the OEM’s recommended maintenance schedule, use manufacturer-
approved media, and comply with manufacturer-specified operating conditions.